HB0075/598371/1

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 75 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 12, strike "(I)"; in the same line, strike "the" and substitute ":

<u>(I)</u> <u>**THE**";</u>

in line 14, strike the period and substitute "<u>; OR</u>"; and strike line 15 in its entirety and substitute:

"<u>(II)</u> <u>THE</u>".